
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4401
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
FUNDING FOR HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to fully fund the higher education, technical and vocational education for the students belonging to the minority community;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to formulate any scheme to meet all the expenses of such students of the minority community desirous of obtaining higher education, and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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